1	Report of the HDA John H. Dawe Scholarship Fund – 2022-H		
2 3 4		Strategic Plan Goal #2 – Community: Ensure that the HDA has an active role in promoting awareness and improving the oral health of the people of Hawaii.	
5 6	promo	ting awareness and improving the oral neural of the people of Hawari.	
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	As of June 30, 2022, the John H. Dawe Scholarship Fund had a value of \$276,499.47.00. The investment earnings on this fund were negative (\$39,006.44) as of April 1, 2022. (Investment earnings include interest and dividends and realized/unrealized gain/(loss) on investments. This is a substantial loss from 2021.) As of April 1, 2022, the fees & other expenses were \$989.00.		
	The grant making budget for 2022, available funds, was \$20,569.00 as of June 30, 2022. A total of \$12,000.00 of grants was awarded in the 20222023 scholarship year. Here is the breakdown on the scholarship awardees:		
	1.	\$3,000.00 to Kailani Anderson-Hanohano, a freshman at Grand Canyon University, with a Dental Hygiene major.	
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	2.	\$3,000.00 to Michelle Leung, a senior at the University of Hawaii-Manoa with a Dental Hygiene major.	
	3.	\$6,000.00 to Sophia Oak, a third-year graduate student with a Certificate in Dental Public Health. She is declaring a Dentistry major but is currently not in dental school.	
	Comm This is	note, that the "awards" are determined by a committee selected by the Hawaii unity Foundation. The Hawaii Dental Association has no input on the selection. an endowed, Hawaii Community Foundation Scholarship Fund. As of 2016, the mount granted has been approximately \$103,000.00	
32 33 34 35	Respectfully Submitted,		
36 37 38 39	Gary Y Liaison	Yonemoto, DDS, MS	
40 41 42	H. Dav	Recommendation of the HOD Reference Task Force on the Report of the HDA John H. Dawe Scholarship Fund: The HOD Reference Task Force recommends the Report of the HDA John H. Dawe Scholarship Fund be accepted.	
43 44 45		taken by the House: The HDA HOD accepted the Report of the HDA John H. Scholarship Fund.	